1090000005215

. ~		
(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
·		

Office Use Only



400156031664

- 07/06/09--01008--001 **125.00

FILED

09 JUL -6 PHI2: 16

SECHETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEF, FIGURE

D. BRUCE

JUL 07 2009

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Division of C				
SUBJI	ECT:	Po	wer Within U, LLC		
		Name of Lim	ited Liability Company		
The en	closed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	e submitted for filing.		
Please	return all corres	pondence concerning this ma	atter to the following:		
		Jo	nathan Hoffman		
			Name of Person		
		Pov	ver Within U, LLC		
		,	Firm/Company		
			PO Box 5232		
			Address		
			argo, FL 33779		
		C	ity/State and Zip Code	ALL SE	09
-		jonatha	n@powerwithinu.com for future annual report notification)	A	
For fur	ther information	concerning this matter, pleas	•	TARY OF ASSEE,	-6 P
	Jonath	nan Hoffman		199-2041 0 H	PH IS:
	Name	of Person	Area Code & Daytime Tele	phone Number	<u>1</u> -
Enclos	ed is a check f	or the following amount:			
] \$125.	00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Certificate of S Certified Copy (additional copy is	tatus &
		Mailing Address Registration Section	Street/Courier Address Registration Section	_	

P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

/3.2		Vithin U, LLC	
(Mus	t end with the words "Limi	ted Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Add	lress:		
The mailing address	and street address of	f the principal office of the Limited L	iability Company is:
Principal Office Ac	ldress:	Mailing Address:	
12061 Whittington			
12961 Whittington Court		DO Day 5000	
	Court	PO Box 5232	
Largo, FL 33773		Largo, FL 33779	
ARTICLE III - Reg (The Limited Liability Corbusiness entity with an ac	gistered Agent, Reg npany cannot serve as its o tive Florida registration.)	-	vidual or another
ARTICLE III - Reg (The Limited Liability Corbusiness entity with an ac	gistered Agent, Reg npany cannot serve as its o tive Florida registration.) orida street address	ristered Office, & Registered Agent's wn Registered Agent. You must designate an indivorting of the registered agent are:	
ARTICLE III - Reg (The Limited Liability Corbusiness entity with an ac	gistered Agent, Reg npany cannot serve as its o tive Florida registration.) orida street address	Largo, FL 33779 gistered Office, & Registered Agent' wn Registered Agent. You must designate an indiv	vidual or another
ARTICLE III - Reg (The Limited Liability Corbusiness entity with an ac	gistered Agent, Reg npany cannot serve as its o tive Florida registration.) lorida street address Jona 12961	Largo, FL 33779 gistered Office, & Registered Agent's wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individed of the registered agent are: athan Hoffman Name Whittington Court	vidual or another 09 JUL -6 7ALLAHASSEI
ARTICLE III - Reg (The Limited Liability Corbusiness entity with an ac	gistered Agent, Reg npany cannot serve as its o tive Florida registration.) lorida street address Jona 12961	cistered Office, & Registered Agent's wn Registered Agent. You must designate an indiverse of the registered agent are: athan Hoffman Name	vidual or another 09 JUL -6 7ALLAHASSEI
ARTICLE III - Reg (The Limited Liability Corbusiness entity with an ac	gistered Agent, Reg npany cannot serve as its o tive Florida registration.) lorida street address Jona 12961	gistered Office, & Registered Agent's wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual of the registered agent are: athan Hoffman Name Whittington Court ess (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	vidual or another 09 JUL -6

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Manag		

"MGRM" = Mar	naging Member	
MGR		Jonathan Hoffman
		12961 Whittington Court
		Largo, FL 33773
MOD		
MGR		Marla Hoffman
		12961 Whittington Court
		Largo, FL 33773
		
		*** ***
	• ,	data of filing: (OPTI)
fective date is lis days after the da	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.)	date of filing: (OPTICe specific and cannot be more than five business
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the da	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE:	e specific and cannot be more than five business
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the da	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE:	date of filing: (OPTIOn to specific and cannot be more than five business and cannot be more than five business are considered to the second
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the da	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member (In accordance with sec	r or an authorized representative of a member.
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the da	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member of this document constitute the facts stated here.	r or an authorized representative of a member. action 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury ein are true.)
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the da REOUIRED SIG	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member of this document constitute the facts stated here. JONATI	r or an authorized representative of a member. action 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury ein are true.)
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the da	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member of this document constitute the facts stated here. JONATI	r or an authorized representative of a member. action 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury ein are true.)
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the da REQUIRED SIGN Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing F	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member of this document constitute the facts stated here. JONATORE: Typic: Fee for Articles of Organ	r or an authorized representative of a member. ation 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury the ein are true.)
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the da REOUIRED SIGN Filling Fees: \$125.00 Filling F	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member of this document constitute the facts stated here. JONATI	r or an authorized representative of a member. action 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury ein are true.)